

SOUTH INGERSOLL STREET & RUTLEDGE STREET
 ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2012
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810355-00-53W0603
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810355-00-53W0603
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W0603
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810515-00-53W0603
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810551-00-53W0603
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W0603
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W0603
 CONTRACT NO. 6803
 BID OPENING: MARCH 16, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	S & L	CAPITOL	HOMBURG	RAWSON	
						UNDERGROUND & TRUCKING, INC.	R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	UNDERGROUND, INC.	CONTRACTORS, INC.	CONTRACTORS, INC.
STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810355-00-53W0603										
10701	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00
10801	ROOT CUTTING - CURB & GUTTER	195.00	L.F.	\$10.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$14.00	\$9.60	\$8.00	\$9.00
10802	ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK	100.00	L.F.	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$14.00	\$10.20	\$8.00	\$9.00
10911	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$27,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
20101	EXCAVATION CUT	2,175.00	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$32,625.00	\$10.00	\$10.85	\$14.46	\$14.00	\$20.00
20130	UNDERDRAIN	110.00	L.F.	\$13.00	\$1,430.00	\$12.00	\$18.00	\$12.60	\$12.00	\$7.00
20140	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS (NON-WOVEN)	500.00	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$2.50	\$3.00	\$1.50	\$2.25	\$3.00
20219	BREAKER RUN	1,000.00	TON	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$11.80	\$9.03	\$10.00	\$15.00
20221	TOPSOIL	2,000.00	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.50	\$3.90	\$3.90	\$2.90	\$3.50
20303	SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	150.00	L.F.	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$2.50
20322	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	1,600.00	L.F.	\$2.75	\$4,400.00	\$2.00	\$3.65	\$2.88	\$3.00	\$3.30
20323	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	6,400.00	S.F.	\$1.00	\$6,400.00	\$1.25	\$1.80	\$0.84	\$1.30	\$0.75
20324	REMOVE CONCRETE STEPS	125.00	S.F.	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$4.00	\$4.51	\$8.00	\$4.25
20401	CLEARING	20.00	I.D.	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$15.00
20403	GRUBBING	40.00	I.D.	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$28.00	\$15.00
20701	TERRACE SEEDING	1,800.00	S.Y.	\$1.80	\$3,240.00	\$1.00	\$1.80	\$1.80	\$2.00	\$1.25

SOUTH INGERSOLL STREET & RUTLEDGE STREET
 ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2012
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810355-00-53W0603
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810355-00-53W0603
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W0603
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810515-00-53W0603
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810551-00-53W0603
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W0603
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W0603
 CONTRACT NO. 6803
 BID OPENING: MARCH 16, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	S & L						
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
				SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		S & L UNDERGROUND & TRUCKING, INC.	R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.	HOMBURG CONTRACTORS, INC.	RAWSON CONTRACTORS, INC.
90034	REMOVE INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBID	20.00	EACH	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$20.00
SUBTOTALS					\$42,941.00	\$43,605.00	\$46,021.00	\$44,674.47	\$41,857.00	\$44,225.00
STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W0603										
10702	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$500.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10912	MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,610.00	\$5,190.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00
20313	REMOVE INLET	3.00	EACH	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$279.37	\$200.00	\$350.00
20314	REMOVE PIPE	54.00	L.F.	\$20.00	\$1,080.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$16.20	\$35.00	\$15.00
20502	ADJUST CATCHBASIN	1.00	EACH	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$250.00	\$225.00	\$198.00	\$380.00	\$250.00
50211	SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER	283.00	T.F.	\$0.10	\$28.30	\$0.50	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$1.00
50792	STORM SEWER TAP	4.00	EACH	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$750.00	\$876.00	\$688.62	\$400.00	\$350.00
50801	UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO)	3.00	EACH	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$498.00	\$500.00	\$600.00
90030	RECONSTRUCT CATCH BASIN	1.00	EACH	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,820.00	\$2,680.64	\$7,400.00	\$3,800.00
90031	24" HDPE SLIPLINE	161.00	L.F.	\$113.25	\$18,233.25	\$350.00	\$344.00	\$312.00	\$355.00	\$340.00
90035	PRIVATE STORM SEWER RECONNECT	3.00	EACH	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,086.00	\$650.00	\$400.00
SUBTOTALS					\$28,566.55	\$72,571.50	\$71,906.30	\$68,023.33	\$74,258.00	\$66,333.00
STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810515-00-53W0603										

SOUTH INGERSOLL STREET & RUTLEDGE STREET
 ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2012
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810355-00-53W0603
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810355-00-53W0603
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W0603
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810515-00-53W0603
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810551-00-53W0603
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W0603
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W0603
 CONTRACT NO. 6803
 BID OPENING: MARCH 16, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	S & L		R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.	HOMBURG CONTRACTORS, INC.	RAWSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	
				SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	UNDERGROUND & TRUCKING, INC.					
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	
90036	RAINGARDEN	2.00	EACH	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,251.96	\$1,900.00	\$4,000.00

SOUTH INGERSOLL STREET & RUTLEDGE STREET
 ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2012
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810355-00-53W0603
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810355-00-53W0603
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W0603
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810515-00-53W0603
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810551-00-53W0603
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W0603
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W0603
 CONTRACT NO. 6803
 BID OPENING: MARCH 16, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	S & L	R.G. HUSTON	CAPITOL	HOMBURG	RAWSON
						UNDERGROUND & TRUCKING, INC.	CO., INC.	UNDERGROUND, INC.	CONTRACTORS, INC.	CONTRACTORS, INC.
STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810551-00-53W0603 =====										
50763	TERRACE INLET TYPE II	1.00	EACH	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,754.96	\$5,450.00	\$2,600.00
SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W0603 =====										
10704	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$500.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$750.00	\$500.00
10914	MOBILIZATION FOR SANITARY SEWER	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,610.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00
20311	REMOVE SAS	3.00	EACH	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$500.00	\$475.00	\$384.14	\$500.00	\$400.00
20331	ABANDON SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE	5.00	EACH	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$450.00	\$490.00	\$250.43	\$350.00	\$325.00
20336	PIPE PLUG	40.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$175.00	\$180.00	\$12.00	\$100.00	\$160.00
20501	ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE	2.00	EACH	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$226.00	\$182.40	\$300.00	\$340.00
50201	ROCK EXCAVATION (UNDISTRIBUTED)	50.00	CY	\$0.10	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$90.00	\$50.00
50212	SELECT BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER	1,654.00	TF	\$0.10	\$165.40	\$0.50	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$1.00
50226	UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III	40.00	TF	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$57.00	\$65.20	\$60.00	\$50.00
50301	8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE (SDR-35 & SDR-26)	1,061.00	LF	\$80.20	\$85,092.20	\$50.00	\$72.00	\$73.65	\$85.00	\$114.00
50353	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL (SDR35 & SDR-26)	593.00	LF	\$30.00	\$17,790.00	\$25.00	\$36.00	\$34.48	\$52.00	\$50.00
50354	RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	22.00	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,570.00	\$943.91	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00

SOUTH INGERSOLL STREET & RUTLEDGE STREET
 ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2012
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810355-00-53W0603
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810355-00-53W0603
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W0603
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810515-00-53W0603
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810551-00-53W0603
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W0603
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W0603
 CONTRACT NO. 6803
 BID OPENING: MARCH 16, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	S & L		CAPITOL		HOMBURG		RAWSON
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
50361	WASTEWATER CONTROL	1.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00
50390	SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS	44.00	EACH	\$25.00	\$1,100.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$21.60	\$30.00	\$80.00
50701	4' DIA SAS	6.00	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,170.00	\$2,255.09	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00
50791	SANITARY SEWER TAP	4.00	EACH	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$850.00	\$915.00	\$960.40	\$800.00	\$1,200.00
50783	INSIDE DROP	2.18	VF	\$400.00	\$872.00	\$150.00	\$402.00	\$214.38	\$250.00	\$500.00
SUBTOTALS					\$160,074.60	\$132,839.00	\$169,878.76	\$163,567.97	\$189,440.00	\$218,173.00

WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W0603

10703	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR WATER MAIN IN	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$500.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00
10913	MOBILIZATION FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,611.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00
50801	UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO)	1.00	EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$498.00	\$500.00	\$600.00
70001	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4 INCH PIPE & FIT	20.00	L.F.	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$65.00	\$106.00	\$106.53	\$185.00	\$90.00
70002	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS	100.00	L.F.	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$67.50	\$66.50	\$96.98	\$97.00	\$90.00
70003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS	1,300.00	L.F.	\$77.75	\$101,075.00	\$65.00	\$80.00	\$78.52	\$80.00	\$94.00
70004	FURNISH AND INSTALL 10 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS	40.00	L.F.	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$90.00	\$118.00	\$135.67	\$170.00	\$110.00
70005	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS	70.00	L.F.	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$125.00	\$133.00	\$173.55	\$164.00	\$150.00

SOUTH INGERSOLL STREET & RUTLEDGE STREET
 ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2012
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810355-00-53W0603
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810355-00-53W0603
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W0603
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810515-00-53W0603
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810551-00-53W0603
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W0603
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W0603
 CONTRACT NO. 6803
 BID OPENING: MARCH 16, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	S & L						
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
				SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		S & L UNDERGROUND & TRUCKING, INC.	R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.	HOMBURG CONTRACTORS, INC.	RAWSON CONTRACTORS, INC.
70405	CUT-IN CONNECTION	1.00	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$818.00	\$1,350.07	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00
70407	FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT	5.00	EACH	\$3,150.00	\$15,750.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,679.00	\$3,088.57	\$3,300.00	\$3,900.00
70408	SELECT FILL - SAND FOR WATER	1,530.00	L.F.	\$0.10	\$153.00	\$0.50	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$1.00
70413	FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM	72.00	L.F.	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$9.63	\$8.00	\$7.00
70414	CUT OFF EXISTING WATER MAIN	5.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,216.00	\$1,364.06	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00
70415	ABANDON WATER VALVE BOX	4.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$133.88	\$100.00	\$150.00
70416	ABANDON HYDRANT	2.00	EACH	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$473.00	\$298.00	\$500.00	\$700.00
70417	ABANDON WATER VALVE ACCESS STRUCTURE	2.00	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$456.00	\$264.16	\$350.00	\$300.00
70418	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	2.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$131.51	\$150.00	\$160.00
70424	TERRACE RESTORATION FOR WATER MAIN	50.00	L.F.	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$7.00	\$10.00
70427	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4 INCH VALVE	1.00	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,074.00	\$1,020.95	\$1,250.00	\$1,400.00
70428	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH VALVE	5.00	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,161.00	\$1,132.36	\$1,400.00	\$1,700.00
70429	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH VALVE	5.00	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,491.00	\$1,515.96	\$1,800.00	\$2,100.00
70440	EXTEND AND RECONNECT SERVICE LATERAL - 1 INCH	115.00	L.F.	\$80.00	\$9,200.00	\$65.00	\$79.00	\$66.71	\$150.00	\$80.00
70443	RECONNECT / DISCONNECT SERVICE LATERAL - 1 INCH	6.00	EACH	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$960.00	\$610.00	\$679.07	\$1,100.00	\$750.00
70444	RECONNECT / DISCONNECT SERVICE LATERAL - 1.5 INCHES OR 2 INCHES	1.00	EACH	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,053.01	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00

SOUTH INGERSOLL STREET & RUTLEDGE STREET
 ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2012
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810355-00-53W0603
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810355-00-53W0603
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W0603
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810515-00-53W0603
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810551-00-53W0603
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W0603
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W0603
 CONTRACT NO. 6803
 BID OPENING: MARCH 16, 2012

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	S & L					
						SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	UNDERGROUND & TRUCKING, INC.	R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.	HOMBURG CONTRACTORS, INC.	RAWSON CONTRACTORS, INC.
70450	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB BOX	3.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$240.00	\$367.51	\$300.00	\$350.00	
70451	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB STOP	3.00	EACH	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$672.00	\$353.36	\$450.00	\$350.00	
70452	ADJUST WATER SERVICE BOX	5.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$105.21	\$80.00	\$120.00	
70453	ABANDON EXISTING CURB BOX	2.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$130.00	\$116.28	\$100.00	\$300.00	
70454	REPLACE COPPER SERVICE LATERAL	20.00	L.F.	\$82.00	\$1,640.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$77.99	\$200.00	\$100.00	
70455	PIPE PLUG FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION	2.00	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$565.00	\$495.13	\$400.00	\$250.00	
70456	FURNISH EXCAVATION AND DITCH FOR LIVE TAP	5.00	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$730.00	\$1,047.65	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	
SUBTOTALS						\$201,563.00	\$171,564.00	\$191,694.00	\$209,356.50	\$228,486.00	\$232,954.00
CONTRACT TOTALS						\$666,686.90	\$674,996.00	\$732,495.26	\$764,314.65	\$797,199.25	\$867,019.50